 Project Name:      ________________________________
Schedule / Date: _______________________________
Notes: _________________________________________
________________________________________________
18766 John J. Williams Hwy #142 Rehoboth Beach DE 19971 | 302-207-7778 | service@libulbs.com
Compatible with most instant-and
programmed-start electronic T8 Ballasts
Bypass Ballast runs on 120-277V line Voltage

DLC 5.1
Warranty: 5 Years
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES CATEGORY SIZE TYPE WATTAGE CCT
JL ALT8 |
Plastic/Aluminu
m T8 Tubes
4 | 4FT
AB | TYPE A+B/TYPE B
ZZ | Tunable
10 | 10w
12 | 12w
15 | 15w
18 | 18w
24 | 24w
CCT | Tunable
35 | 3500k
40 | 4000k
50 | 5000k
57 | 5700k
65 | 6500k
EXAMPLE: JL-ALT8-4FTAB-ZZW-CCT
JL ALT8 |
Plastic/Aluminu
m T8 Tubes
8 | 8FT AB | TYPE A+B
ZZ | Tunable
24 | 24w
30 | 30w
36 | 36w
42 | 42w
48 | 48w
CCT | Tunable
35 | 3500k
40 | 4000k
50 | 5000k
57 | 5700k
65 | 6500k
EXAMPLE: JL-ALT8-8FTAB-ZZW-CCT-
 Project Name:      ________________________________
Schedule / Date: _______________________________
Notes: _________________________________________
________________________________________________
18766 John J. Williams Hwy #142 Rehoboth Beach DE 19971 | 302-207-7778 | service@libulbs.com
SPECIFICATIONS
SKU 53-1840 53-1841 53-1850
MODEL NO. JL-ALT8-4FTAB-ZZW-CCT  JL-ALT8-4FTB-ZZW-CCT JL-ALT8-8FTAB-ZZW-CCT
Brand Kinlight Kinlight Kinlight
Size 4FT 4FT 8FT
DLC No. S-Y7AZTE S-A2EM8P S-5LX5PJ
Wattage 10w 12w 15w 18w 24w 24w 30w 36w 42w 48w
Efficacy 150.7LPW 150.5 LPW
Luminous Flux 1519 1841 2327 2765 3638 3612 4515 5418 6321 7251
Input @120V 83mA 100mA 125mA 150mA 200mA 200mA 250mA 300mA 350mA 400mA
Color Temp. 3500K | 4000K | 5000K | 5700K | 6500K 3500K | 4000K | 5000K | 5700K | 6500K
Input Voltage AC120-277V, 50/60Hz AC120-277V, 50/60Hz
Dimmable 0-10V 0-10V
CRI 85 85
Beam Angle (°) 146° 143°
THD ≤20% ≤20%
Flicker Flicker Flicker
Power Factor ≥0.95 ≥0.95
IP Rate IP20 IP20
Working Temp. -20°C ~ +55°C / -4°F ~ +131°F -20°C ~ +55°C / -4°F ~ +131°F
Storage Temp. -40°C ~ +60°C / -40°F ~ +140°F -40°C ~ +60°C / -40°F ~ +140°F